ARTICLE 2  RESCIND UNUSED BALANCE OF HETZ BOND AUTHORIZATION

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to rescind the balance of the borrowing authority authorized under Article
1, STM of April 5, 1999 for the purchase of the Hetz property, said amount being Seventy-One
Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700); or take any other action relative thereto. 

The Board of Selectmen Recommends.
The Town included bonding and loan interest costs in its original authorization amount of $581,700.
Bonds were never sold, and interest costs should not be included in any authorization (State law

[...]

FY ’00 so as to ensure the most favorable terms for future bonding.

ACTION ON ARTICLE 2, May 8, 2000. On Mr. Gorman’s motion, the Town did vote, unanimously,
To rescind the balance of the borrowing authority authorized under Article 1, STM of April 5, 1999 for
the purchase of the Hetz property, said amount being Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars
($71,700).

ARTICLE 3   ACCEPTANCE OF M.G.L. CHAPTER 40, SECTION 22F – SETTING OF FEES

To see if the town will vote to accept M.G.L.. Chapter 40, section 22f, which provides for the fixing of 
reasonable fees and charges by any municipal board or officer so empowered to issue a license, permit,

[...]

To Department #491, Cemetery Other       $1,205
Be applied from the Cemetery Perpetual Care Interest Fund

ARTICLE 6 ACTON BOXBOROUGH REGIONAL SCHOOLS CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Sixty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and
Twenty-Six Dollars ($67,526), more or less, to the Acton-Boxborough Regional School District for the
purpose of remodeling and making extraordinary repairs to the regional high school and for the purchase
of equipment including any architect’s fees and engineering fees and other costs incidental thereto and

[...]

Macintosh powerbook computers
New sidewalk from Hayward to Charter Annex
Additional parking
Replacement hardware on fire doors

ACTION ON ARTICLE 6, May 8, 2000.  On Mr. Fallon’s motion, the town did vote, unanimously,

to raise and appropriate the sum of Sixty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Six Dollars
($67,526) authorized by vote of the Acton-Boxborough Regional School District School Committee on
March 2, 2000, to the Acton-Boxborough Regional School District for the purpose of remodeling and
making extraordinary repairs to the regional high school and for the purchase of equipment including

[...]

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2 to
reauthorize a revolving fund for purposes of receiving fees and paying the Electrical Inspector for
inspections conducted by him up to Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000) dollars, to be under the direction
of the Building Inspector who shall approve all such expenditure; and further to provide that the monies

remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 2001 be carried over into fiscal year 2002 to pay for
inspections for permits not yet completed;

[...]

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2 to
reauthorize a revolving fund for purposes of receiving fees and paying the Plumbing/Gas Inspector for
inspections conducted by him up to Fifteen Thousand ($15,000) dollars to be under the direction of the
Building Inspector who shall approve all such expenditure; and further to provide that the monies
remaining in the fund at the end of fiscal year 2001 be carried over into fiscal year 2002 to pay for
inspections for permits not yet completed;

[...]

To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, Section 53E1/2 to
reauthorize a revolving fund for purposes of receiving monies from the sale of Christmas trees and other
fundraising activities and paying expenses for the Steele Farm up to Ten Thousand One Hundred
Dollars ($10,100), to be under the direction of the Steele Farm Advisory Committee who shall approve
all such expenditure by a majority vote; and further to provide that the monies remaining in the fund at
the end of fiscal year 2001 be carried over into fiscal year 2002 to pay for expenses not yet completed;

[...]

on the consent agenda, in favor of Article 12.

ARTICLE 13 RESCIND BOND AUTHORIZATION FOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION**

(Majority vote required)

To see if the Town will vote to rescind the balance of the borrowing authority authorized under Article
1, STM of May 8, 1995, said amount being Forty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Forty-One Dollars
($49,241); or take any other action relative thereto. 

The School Committee Recommends.
The construction project had bonded $7,000,000.00 and the Town voted to authorize bonding for
$7,049,241.00 through this authorization.

The Finance Committee Recommends.